# 506047540 05/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABDEL ABDELRAHMAN	04/29/2014
BRUCE W ROBB	03/25/2014
DAVID J DOMINGUES	10/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16868007

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035838300

Email:gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLCAddress Line 1:13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7699US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 7540 REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0793

506047540

#### ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application Serial No.: 14/398,802

International Filing Date: May 6, 2013

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to GENERAL MILLS, INC. a corporation of <a href="Delaware">Delaware</a> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

# Method and System for Regulating Leavening Reactions

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the 30 day of October, 2014, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof. becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below		
Date: 4/29/2014	able abdetrahman	
	Abdel Abdelrahman	
WITNESSED BY:		
Name 1/2/12/2/ Kelaz	Date: 4/29/2014	
Address: 2115 B/g/L ROCK TURP. Faiericla G. Ca805	* *	
Name: Komil ) Allison	Date: 4/ 29/2014	
Name: Komh) Allson Address: 2115 Black Rock Toke. Fair Field. CT 06825		
a		
Date:	Bruce W. Robb	
WITNESSED BY:		
Name:	Date:	
Address:		
Name:	Date:	
Address:		

w w w

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date:

Abdel Abdelrahman

WITNESSED BY:

Name:

Date:

Address:

Date:

Date:

Address:

Date:

Susan H. Messick

Date:

Jack

Date:

Jack

Date:

Susan H. Messick

Date:

Jack

Date:

Da

Address: 230 Uninusin Allo SE Hannes para MAI SELLY

Date: <u>Octo her 30, 201</u> 4	David 3. Domingues
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Lawa Buraut	Date: 10/30/14
Address: 86 Springlill Bay Waten, WI 54016	
Name: SON KACUMAN	Date: 10/30/14
Address: 4932 UKBIMA CIR. N. NEW HAPE, MN 53928	•

Page 3 of 3